
NOTE: Award information for open calls for Government Departments are located on MERX System - https://www.merx4.merx.com/govnl

Public Body
Type of 

Procurement
Relevant Clause if Other Description Supplier Name

Supplier Location 

(City/Town)

Supplier Location 

(Province/State)

Contract Price 

(Exclusive of HST)
Contract # Date of Award Term of Contract

Renewal Options

Central Health Limited call for Bids Troponin T sequestered lot
Roche Diagnostics Laval QC $78,360.00 2022-2390 4/1/2022 4 Year

N/A

Eastern Health Limited Call for Bids Intellicred Renewal
Symplr Houston TX $14,633.72 2022-2362 3/14/2022 1 Year

Perpetual as per 2008 

contract

Eastern Health Limited call for bids Patient Adminstration Sets For Technegas Generator
Cyclomedica Canada Waterdown ON $16,000.00 2022-2154 1/1/2022 1 Year

N/A

Eastern Health Limited call for Bids Troponin T sequestered lot
Roche Diagnostics Laval QC $69,600.00 2022-2390 3/18/2022 3 Year

N/A

Eastern Health Limited Call for Bids QIAgility and QIAsymphony Service Agreement
Qiagen Inc. Toronto ON $98,444.90 1403165 3/31/2022 1 Year

3 Years

Lab-Grenfell health Limited call for Bids Troponin T sequestered lot
Roche Diagnostics Laval QC $57,309.00 2022-2390 3/31/2022 2 Year

No

Newfoundland Liquor Corporation Limited call for Bids Oval Wine Chillers
Harold Snow Service 

Group
St. John's NL $115,500.00 103445 3/29/2022 N/A

N/A

Newfoundland Liquor Corporation Limited call for Bids Shelving
Vic Store Fixtures Inc. Victoriaville QC $74,358.41 103528 3/29/2022 N/A

N/A

NL Centre for Health Inforamtion Limited call for Bids PACS Renewal
Ge Healthcare Toronto ON $27,470.63 15926 3/23/2022 1 Year

N/A

NL Centre for Health Information Limited call for Bids e-Referral Annual Support and Maintenance
Orion Health Toronto ON $50,000.00 16069 3/30/2022 1 Year

N/A

NL Centre for Health Information Limited call for Bids Privacy Consulting Services
Barrington Consulting 

Group Inc.
Halifax NS $264,200.00 16009 3/16/2022 < 6 Months

1 Year

Public Procurement Agency Limited call for Bids Vitalware Software Maintenance Renewal
Axiell Alm Canada Inc. Toronto ON $79,705.10 222000354 4/4/2022 N/A

N/A

Public Procurement Agency Limited call for Bids ISOA - Men C and Quad Vaccine
Receiver General for 

Canada
Gatineau QC $1.00 221029925 3/30/2022 N/A

N/A

Public Procurement Agency Limited call for Bids ISOA - Menvero and Bexsero Vaccine
Glaxosmithline Inc. Toronto ON $1.00 221029923 3/30/2022 N/A

N/A

Public Procurement Agency Limited call for Bids Foss Care Renewal BacSomatic - Pynn's Brook (USD)
Foss North America, Inc. Chicago IL $9,415.00 221029495 3/24/2022 N/A

N/A

Public Procurement Agency Limited call for Bids SIM Training for CL415 Pilots
Minister of Finance 

(Ontario)
Oshawa ON $69,867.00 222000783 4/5/2022 N/A

N/A

Public Procurement Agency Limited call for Bids

Supply & Install Paddock Fence (RNC Mounted Unit at Lieutenant 

Governor's Grounds)
Provincial Fence 

Products Limited
St. John's NL $15,487.00 222001618 4/8/2022 N/A

N/A

Public Procurement Agency Limited call for Bids Repairs, Parts and Labour for John Deere Grader
Brandt Tractor Ltd. Grand Falls NL $13,909.03 222001839 4/12/2022 N/A

N/A

Public Procurement Agency Limited call for Bids EM-PRO V-412-6 Brake
Atlantic Industrial and 

Marine Supplies Limited
Mount Pearl NL $25,471.00 222000436 4/4/2022 N/A

N/A

Public Procurement Agency Limited call for Bids Oil, Motor - Diesel 
Parts for Trucks, Inc. Clarenville NL $16,157.64 222001239 4/6/2022 N/A

N/A

Public Procurement Agency Limited call for Bids Vegetable Trays
Hydrogarden Supply 

Services Inc.
Ancaster ON $15,542.95 222002155 4/13/2022 N/A

N/A

Public Procurement Agency Limited call for Bids Pressure Treated Lumber
J D Irving, Limited o/a 

Kent Building Supplies
Grand Falls-Windsor NL $12,856.50 221025897 2/2/2022 N/A

N/A

Public Procurement Agency Limited call for Bids Accubar Constant Flow Bubbler
Hoskin Scientific Limited Oakville ON $13,584.00 221026011 2/3/2022 N/A

N/A

Public Procurement Agency Limited call for Bids Firefighter Duty Boots
Grant's Footwear 

Limited
Grand Falls-Windsor NL $10,149.65 221026306 2/8/2022 N/A

N/A

Public Procurement Agency Limited call for Bids Dataloger w/G6 Telemetry
FTS Forest Technology 

Systems Ltd.
Victoria BC $14,704.00 221026355 2/8/2022 N/A

N/A

CONTRACT AWARDS - REPORTING PERIOD:  04/01/2022 - 04/15/2022

Government of Newfoundland and Labrador,  Public Procurement Agency

Report to Chief Procurement Officer, Public Procurement Agency

(Pursuant to Section 31 of the Public Procurement Regulations)

Version 4 - 2022-02-01



NOTE: Award information for open calls for Government Departments are located on MERX System - https://www.merx4.merx.com/govnl

CONTRACT AWARDS - REPORTING PERIOD:  04/01/2022 - 04/15/2022

Government of Newfoundland and Labrador,  Public Procurement Agency

Report to Chief Procurement Officer, Public Procurement Agency

(Pursuant to Section 31 of the Public Procurement Regulations)

Version 4 - 2022-02-01

Public Procurement Agency Limited call for Bids Educational Resources
Rubicon Publishing Inc. Milton ON $10,379.51 221026461 2/16/2022 N/A

N/A

Public Procurement Agency Limited call for Bids Calacitic Grit
Cavendish AGRI Services 

Limited
Truro NS $11,012.70 221027500 2/22/2022 N/A

N/A

Public Procurement Agency Limited call for Bids LEG - Broadcast Centre Equipment for Committee Room 
Applied Electronics 

Limited
Mississauga ON $10,611.00 221028054 3/1/2022 N/A

N/A

Public Procurement Agency Limited call for Bids MSA Brand SCBA Assemblies
K & D Pratt Group Inc. Mount Pearl NL $19,514.00 221028630 3/10/2022 N/A

N/A

Public Procurement Agency Limited call for Bids Charter Flight for Prisoner Escort
Exploits Valley Air 

Services Ltd.
Gander NL $79,900.00 221028869 3/16/2022 N/A

N/A

Public Procurement Agency Limited call for Bids Clothing 
Swagger Branded 

Everything Inc.
St. John's NL $19,825.00 2210292 3/21/2022 N/A

N/A

Public Procurement Agency Limited call for Bids Supply and Install VG-2 540 Roland Printer
Spicers Canada ULC Toronto ON $23,555.00 221029350 3/23/2022 N/A

N/A

Public Procurement Agency Limited call for Bids ICP Annual Maintenance and ICP Replacement Parts 
Canalytical 

Instrumentation Services 
Burlington ON $12,320.18 221029588 3/25/2022 N/A

N/A

Public Procurement Agency Limited call for Bids Maximizing Economic Valuse of Wind Resources 
Rystad Energy Canada 

Inc.
Calgary AB $105,000.00 221029698 3/28/2022 N/A

N/A

Public Procurement Agency Limited call for Bids MV Legionnaire - Fabricate Louver for Emergency Generator Radiator
D F Barnes Services 

Limited
St. John's NL $15,358.04 221030021 3/31/2022 N/A

N/A

Public Procurement Agency Limited call for Bids MV Flanders - Ramp Modifications 
East Coast Hydraulics 

(NFLD) Limited
Mount Pearl NL $12,500.00 221030098 3/31/2022 N/A

N/A

Western Health Limited call for Bids Service agreement for Ultrasound equipment
Philips Canada Mississauga ON $70,228.00 477466 3/22/2022 1 Year

No

Western Health Limited call for Bids Service agreement for Vitros 350
Ortho-Clinical 

Diagnositics
Markham ON $54,237.00 477875 3/28/2022 1 Year

No

Western Health Limited call for Bids Service Agreement for Steris Sterilizers
Steris Canada Sales ULC Mentor OH $56,172.46 478064 3/30/2022 1 Year

No

Western Health Limited call for Bids Service Agreement Hematology Analyzers
Beckman Coulter Toronto ON $55,800.50 477351 3/17/2022 9 Months

No

Central Regional Health Authority Other 6(a)v Only Available Source Service Contract for Laboratory Equipment
Beckman Coulter Mississauga ON $185,661.64 PO 420430 3/31/2022 1 Year

No

Central Regional Health Authority Other 6(a)v Only Available Source Service agreement for Aquilion/Vitrea/Ultimax equipment (CT)
Canon Medical Systems Markham ON $437,278.00 419579 3/11/2022 1 year

No

College of the North Atlantic Other 6(a)(v) only available source Coaching for CNA Executive Team.
CreAction Consulting 

Inc.
Maddox Cove NL $30,000.00 184431 3/1/2022 N/A

N/A

College of the North Atlantic Other 6(a)(v) only available source Advertising for CNA 'Your Way' Campaign
Stingray Radio 

Inc./Radio Stingray Inc.
St. John's NL $10,000.00 184463 3/1/2022 < 6 Months

No

College of the North Atlantic Other 6(a)(v) only available source Bullwall RansomeCare technolgy licenses. 
Ricoh Canada Inc. Dartmouth NS $64,766.00 184488 3/1/2022 1 Year

No

College of the North Atlantic Other 6(a)(v) only available source HySpex Camera and accessories.
Norsk Elektro Optikk AS Oslo Norway $423,132.61 184574 3/6/2022 N/A

N/A

College of the North Atlantic Other 6(a)(v) only available source External Investigator Services.
MacNab Fagan & 

Murphy
St. John's NL $36,000.00 184614 3/7/2022 N/A

N/A

College of the North Atlantic Other 6(a)(v) only available source

CIRA Cybersecurity Awareness Training, Implementation Support, Best 

Practices Guidance, Custom Training Templates.
Cira Ottawa ON $12,000.00 184663 3/9/2022 N/A

N/A

College of the North Atlantic Other 6(a)(iv) emergency/urgency Emergency Repair to Damaged Windows. 
Complete Drywall 

Systems Ltd.
St. John's NL $21,670.89 184667 3/13/2022 N/A

N/A

College of the North Atlantic Other 6(a)(v) only available source

Renewal on Discovery XR656 G2 - 2 detectors and  Tip-Ed online 

subscription.  
GE Healthcare Mississauga ON $19,951.00 184764 3/23/2022 1 Year

No

College of the North Atlantic Other 6(a)(v) only available source Curriculum development for Electric Vehicle First Responder Training. 
ALL EV Halifax NS $40,320.00 184886 3/30/2022 N/A

N/A

Eastern Regional Health Authority Other 6(a)v Only Available Source Service Contract for DI equipment
Philips Canada Mississauga ON $747,268.00 PO 1403288 3/31/2022 1 Year

No



NOTE: Award information for open calls for Government Departments are located on MERX System - https://www.merx4.merx.com/govnl

CONTRACT AWARDS - REPORTING PERIOD:  04/01/2022 - 04/15/2022

Government of Newfoundland and Labrador,  Public Procurement Agency

Report to Chief Procurement Officer, Public Procurement Agency

(Pursuant to Section 31 of the Public Procurement Regulations)

Version 4 - 2022-02-01

Eastern Regional Health Authroity Other 6(a)v Only Available Source CUSA Clarity Console
Integra Canada ULC Oakville ON $138,778.30 1399966 3/11/2022 N/A

N/A

Education & Early Childhood Development Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available Resources/Textbooks
Oxford University Press Toronto ON $93,178.99 222001779 4/11/2022 N/A

N/A

Education & Early Childhood Development Other
6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available Resources/Textbooks
Scholastic Canada Ltd. Markham On $50,076.00 222001505 4/11/2022 N/A

N/A

Executive Council - Office of the Chief Information Officer Other

6(a)(v) Only one source 

reasonably available Enterprise License Agreement
ESRI Canada Toronto ON $1,901,292.00 222001863 3/29/2022 3 Years

No

NL Regional Health Authorities Other 6(a)v Only Available Source Provinical Quality controls pricing agreement
Bi-Rad Montreal QC $768,894.00 2022-2357 3/22/2022 1 year

No

The Rooms Corporation of NL Other 6(b) set rates by PUB Electrical Services-Meter Read#613547 
Newfoundland Power 

Inc.
St. John's NL $540,000.00 PO017150 4/1/2022 N/A

N/A

Town of Marystown Other 6(a)v Only Available Source Kemira PAX-XL6 NSF Bulk for Marystown Water Treatment Plant
Brenntag Canada Inc. Etobicoke ON $38,265.10 10333 3/7/2022 N/A

N/A

Western Regional health Authority Other 6(a)v Only Available Source Service Contract DI equipment
GE Healthcare Mississauga ON $324,537.00 PO 0478470 4/7/2022 1 Year

No

Western Regional Health Authority Other 6(a)v Only Available Source Serivce contract for X-ray equipment
Carestream Health 

Canada
Toronto ON $114,042.09 PO 0477481 3/8/2022 1 Year

No

https://nlhss.sharepoint.com/sites/sharedservices/supplychain/Sourcing  Contracts/Forms/AllItems.aspx?csf=1&web=1&e=aW4zfI&cid=2b4a614a%2D61d3%2D4ac6%2Db05c%2D00b4be8caae9&RootFolder=%2Fsites%2Fsharedservices%2Fsupplychain%2FSourcing%20%20Contracts%2FContracts%2F2022%2D2300%20%2D%202022%2D2399%2F2022%2D2361%20%2D%20Cusa%20Clarity%20Console&FolderCTID=0x01200081C534CFDFFB3B43A638140F7C64850F

